

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hebert to Engrossed House Bill No. 58 by Representative Hebert

---

1     AMENDMENT NO. 1

2     On page 1, line 2 after "Section" and before "of" change "18(G)(1)(a)(ii) and  
3     (iii) and (2)(a)" to "18(G)(1)(a) and (2)(a)"

4     AMENDMENT NO. 2

5     On page 1, line 5 after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "not  
6     be required to reapply and requalify annually; to provide for"

7     AMENDMENT NO. 3

8     On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, change "18(G)(1)(a)(ii) and (iii) and  
9     (2)(a)" to "18(G)(1)(a) and (2)(a)"

10    AMENDMENT NO. 4

11    On page 1, delete lines 17 and 18 and insert the following:

12                    "(a)(i) The assessment of residential property receiving  
13                    the homestead exemption which is owned and occupied by any  
14                    person or persons sixty-five years of age or older and who meet  
15                    all of the other requirements of this Section shall not be  
16                    increased above the total assessment of that property for the first  
17                    year that the owner qualifies for and receives the special  
18                    assessment level, ~~unless the owner fails to qualify for and~~  
19                    ~~receive the special assessment level in a subsequent year. Such~~  
20                    ~~property of an owner who has failed to qualify for the special~~  
21                    ~~assessment level in one year and who requalifies in a subsequent~~  
22                    ~~year shall be assessed at the level at which it was assessed for~~  
23                    ~~the most recent year the owner failed to receive the special~~  
24                    ~~assessment level."~~

25    AMENDMENT NO. 5

26    On page 2, line 11 after "Government." delete the remainder of the line and  
27    delete lines 12 through 14

28    AMENDMENT NO. 6

29    On page 2, line 16 after "level" and before "by" delete "once every five years"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "eligible" and delete lines 25 and 26  
3 and insert "the owner of the property."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

5 On page 3, at the end of line 9, delete "apply for" and delete lines 10 through  
6 12 and insert "not be required to reapply annually. (Amends Article VII,  
7 Section 18(G)(1)(a) and (2)(a))"